PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Biopharma Development Ltd	09/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bioform International SA	
Street Address:	46 A., Avenue J.F. Kennedy	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1855	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7294348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 607-256-2000

Email: vanleeuwen@bpmlegal.com
Correspondent Name: Brown & Michaels, P.C.
Address Line 1: 118 N. Tioga Street
Address Line 2: 400 M & T Bank Building
Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BDL-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meghan Van Leeuwen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Patent 7294348 (00076937)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0685

500761188

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION U.S. Patent Number 7,294,348

In consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

BIOPHARMA DEVELOPMENT LTD, having its registered office at 788-790 Finchley Road, London NW11 7TJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Polyfunctional Biocompatible Hydrogel and Method for the Production thereof", which is found in U.S. Patent Number 7,294,348, B2, issued on November 13, 2007, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and any reissue or re-examination thereof, to:

BIOFORM INTERNATIONAL S.A., having its registered office at 46 A, Avenue J.F. Kennedy L-1855 Luxembourg, its successors and assigns (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor:

Biopharma Development Eid Represented by Andrey

RECORDED: 01/23/2009

Korneev (Director)

Date:

Assignee:

Bioform International SA Represented by Manacor (Luxembourg) SA (Director)

(Luxembourg) SA (Director)

Date: 1 5 SEP. 2008

ENT C

PATENT REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0686